# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Andrew Wallace	01/08/2009
Hugh Christopher Bramley	01/01/2009
Mark John Jervis	01/09/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMI VISION LIMITED
Street Address:	Tything Road, Alcester
City:	Warwickshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12296953

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)938-9995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-938-9999 Phone: jolson@olgip.com Email:

THE OLLILA LAW GROUP LLC Correspondent Name:

2060 BROADWAY Address Line 1:

SUITE 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: **BOULDER, COLORADO 80302** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85000/009US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis Ollila

**Total Attachments: 4** 

500772164

source=85000-009US-ExecutedAssignement#page1.tif source=85000-009US-ExecutedAssignement#page2.tif

**REEL: 022206 FRAME: 0021** 

PATENT

source=85000-009US-ExecutedAssignement#page3.tif source=85000-009US-ExecutedAssignement#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022206 FRAME: 0022

#### Practitioner's Docket No. 85000/009US

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: International Application

By: Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## **ASSIGNORS:**

Mark Andrew Wallace 8 Crystal Gardens Kinver South Staffordshire DY7 6DG United Kingdom Nationality: United Kingdom

Hugh Christopher Bramley 64 Over Norton Road Chipping Norton, Oxon OX7 5NR United Kingdom Nationality: United Kingdom

Mark John Jervis Clydesdale Cottage Bunkers Hill Farm Welsh Road Offchurch, Warwickshire CV33 9BE United Kingdom Nationality: United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

### ASSIGNEE:

IMI Vision Limited Tything Road Alcester Warwickshire United Kingdom

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# FLUID DISPENSER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT patent application executed on the date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 4 1/2009	Male Callace	
	Mark Andrew Wallace	
Date:		
	Hugh Christopher Bramley	
Date:		
	Mark John Jervis	

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Mark Andrew Wallace
Date: O1 TANUALY 2004.	Hugh Christopher Bramley
Date:	Mark John Jorvic

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Mark Andrew Wallace
Date:	Hugh Christopher Bramley
	/
Date: 9th January 2009	
	Mark John Jervis